I Piedmont

IRB FEE SCHEDULES

The IRB will charge a submission fee for each protocol transaction reviewed with fees to vary according to the
specific type of review required as described below. IRB fees are for review services and are not contingent
upon approval of submissions.

Industry sponsored studies*

TYPE OF REVIEW REVIEW PROCESS
FULL BOARD EXPEDITED ADMINISTRATIVE

Initial $2250 $1125 $300
*fee assessed for Exempt studies
as they require yearly verification
of Exempt status.

Continuing $500 $250 $100

Serious Adverse Events, $100 $50 $50

Deviations/Violations

Revisions, information, $300 $150 $50

and closures * this fee includes determinations
of Not Human Subjects Research
and Quality Assessment or Quality
Improvement determinations.

* Investigators are encouraged to charge IRB fees as direct cost in their budgets

Investigator-initiated, federally funded/cooperative, and non-profit studies

TYPE OF REVIEW REVIEW PROCESS
FULL BOARD EXPEDITED ADMINISTRATIVE
Initial $800 $350 $100
Continuing $350 $100 $50
Revisions, information, $100 $50 $50
and closures

* Some fees may be waived at the discretion of the IRB office for extenuating circumstances or when a fee would clearly create a
meaningful obstacle to research conduct. Note: Piedmont Healthcare does not have a negotiated rate with the NIH but we do have a
30% overhead rate that is exclusive of IRB fees. Accordingly, and in compliance with NIH Policy NOT-OD-03-042, the PHCIRB
may direct cost charge for IRB review.

Centrally reviewed, subjugated, and student research studies

TYPE OF REVIEW REVIEW PROCESS
FULL BOARD EXPEDITED ADMINISTRATIVE
Initial N/A N/A $50
Continuing N/A N/A $50
Revisions, information, N/A N/A $50
and closures
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